Delivery of the vehicles shall be accomplished by factory or dealer drive away programs. However, the right is 
reserved for the individual end users to pick up the vehicles at either the factory or the dealership.

The manufacturer of this vehicle: 

• Shall carry not less than fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000.00) in product liability insurance, listing the
Florida Sheriffs Association as additional insured, and shall submit a copy of this insurance with the bid 
proposal.

• Shall possess a Florida Motor Vehicle Department license as a Manufacturer of Motor Vehicles and

[...]

Prospective bidder(s) are advised that the following documentation is to be included and made a part of the bid 
submission. The Bid Coordinator reserves the right to disqualify any bidder(s) who are in non-compliance with this 
provision.

The manufacturer of this vehicle: 

• Shall carry not less than fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000.00) in product liability insurance, listing the 
Florida Sheriffs Association as additional insured, and shall submit a copy of this insurance with the bid 
proposal.

• Shall possess a Florida Motor Vehicle Department license as a Manufacturer of Motor Vehicles and